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PART NAME OLT2T0 

DESCRIPTION  

OLT 1RU with 8 x PON MPM ports (GPON+XGS-PON), 4 x GE/10GE, 
2 x 100GE with trident power connectors 

• MPM NOT included, 
• GbE/10GbE SFP/SFP+ NOT included 
• 100GE QSFP28 NOT included 

ETSI 19” Rack Size 1 U 
Equipment Size (HxWxD) mm /” 44 x 485 x 240 / 1.7 x 19.1 x 9.4 
Package Size (HxWxD) mm /” 120 x 570 x 350 / 4.7 x 22.4 x 13.8 
Net Weight (Kg/lb ) 3.4 / 7.5 
Package Weight (Kg/lb)  4.0 / 8.8 
Packaging  1x OLT2T0 

FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS 
Power 48VDC input voltage 

Voltage range: -40.50VDC to -57VDC 
(AC power feed as an option) 

Temperature -40ºC to +65ºC  
Humidity 5 - 95% of Relative Humidity range 
Power Consumption (W @ -48VDC) 110 

COMPLIANCE 
Power ETSI EN 300 132-2 V2.1.1 (2003-01) recommendation 
Earth connections ETSI ETS 300 253: January 1995 recommendation 
EMC ETSI EN 300 386 
Environmental Conditions Complies with considered equivalent to ATIS-0600010.01.2008 Class 

2, Harsh – Protected Environment 

INTERFACES 
PON MPM ports (GPON+XGS-PON) 8x 
Optical 1GE/10GE ports 4x 
Optical 100GE ports 2x 
Electrical ETH ports 2x 10/1000Base-T (Out of  Band Management) 
Mini USB port (DBG) 1x Serial debug port, exclusively for factory configuration 
USB port type A (DBG AUX) 1x USB Aux; Mass storage port, exclusively for system recovery with 

the assistance of the support team 
Alarm interface 1x RJ45 interface for alarm I/O: 4x inputs and 2x outputs 
Synchronism interface ToD 1x RJ45 interface 
Synchronism interface BITS  1x RJ45 interface for synchronism interfaces (SYNC-E, PTP/IEEE 

1588v2, GNSS(Global Navigation Satellite System) 
  

LED STATUS INDICATORS Fan Module- Status; ON; PRC;LCK ; HLR; 
GbE ports; 10GbE ports; Power - P1, P2 
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DESCRIPTION  ONT (Optical Network Termination) XG-PON/XGS-PON : G.987.x, XGS-PON : G.9807.1 and 

G.988 compliant, with AC/DC Converter. 
Equipment Size (HxWxD) mm / “ (38.8 x 170.0 x 140.0) mm / (1.5 x 6.7 x 5.5) “ 
Net Weight (Kg/lb ) 0.315 Kg / 0.694 lb 

Additional Packaging 
1x Power Adapter AC/DC  
1x RJ45 UTP CAT6 Ethernet cable (Optional) 
1x Fiber optic cable (ITU-T G.657B3 singlemode fiber) with SC / APC type optical connectors 
(Optional) 

 
Technical Features 
Power(2) Primary: 230VAC, 50Hz or 110VAC, 60Hz;  

Secondary: 12VDC/1A + 15%   
OperationTemperature -5ºC to +45ºC 
Storage Temperature -25ºC to +55ºC 
Humidity 5% to 95% RH 
 
COMPLIANCE 
10G PON layer ITU-T G.987.x (XG-PON); ITU-T G.9807.1 (XGS-PON); ITU-T G.988; Configurable AES (Downstream) and FEC 

(Downstream and Upstream); Bitrates: Downstream - 9.95328 Gbps, / Upstream - 2.48832 Gbit/s(XG-PON) | 9.95328 
Gbps (XGS-PON); Optics Classes (XG-PON|XGS-PON): E1, N2, N2a | N1, N2, E1, DD20. 

LAN Ethernet interfaces LAN1 (10GBASE-T); Support auto-negotiation; Support auto MDI/MDIX 

Management Remote management over the OMCI, PLOAM and OAM; Secure software download upgrade via OMCI; G.988 
compliant. 

EMC 
EN 300 386, IEC CISPR32, EN 55032 (Class B); IEC/EN 61000-3-2, IEC/EN 61000-3-3, IEC/EN 61000-4-2, IEC/EN 
61000-4-3; IEC/EN 61000-4-4, IEC/EN 61000-4-5, IEC/EN 61000-4-6,IEC/EN 61000-4-11; FCC CFR 47 Part 15 
Subpart B Section 15.107 – Conducted Emissions (Class B); FCC CFR 47 Part 15 Subpart B Section 15.109 – 
Radiated Emissions (Class B). 

Safety IEC/EN 62368-1 / UL 62368-1 
Laser IEC/EN 60825-1:2014 (Class 1) 

Energy Efficiency European Code of Conduct on Energy Consumption of Broadband Equipment V7 
Energy Star - Small Network Equipments v1.0 

  
 
 
INTERFACES 
Product  Ports 
Model Description WAN LAN 
XSS0100K SFU-10G XGS-PON 1 / 2.5 / 10GBASE-T 
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